
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

M±
Date........ May. 22^2017,

Report of the Des Moines Civil Service Commission (May 16, 2017) submitting pursuant
to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have successfully passed the
examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Service Commission for
appointment to the civil service positions recorded below, certified to your Honorable
Body in order of their respective standing.

Laboratory Analyst II f Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Michele Simms
Kayla Clancy
David Paterniti
Taylor Dailey
Aimee Luhrs
Brian Anderson
Heather Gordon
Hidajete Suljejmani
Jared Mackey
Brian Gilchrist
Steve Leih
Diane Pals
Minakshi Pradhan
Kelsey Schumacher
Jessica Przybylski
Renae DeBruin
Faithe Keomanivong

User Support Manager f Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Lonnie Huffaker
Rowdy Van Cleave
Michael Horstman
Daniel Sloan
James Hamersley
Jacob Thompson
Kris Foster
Alan Barnes
Nicholas Downey
Andrew Brand
Dan Moore

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Nathan Mangle
Megan White
Kassia Groszewski
Jamie Clair
Julie Foglesong
Milena Krstajic
Erica Harris
Joseph Candioto
Laura Knispel
Zachary Praim
Heather Sanders
Aaron Schroeder
Nicole Williams
Kevin O'Connor
Eric Schmit
Kyle Soderbloom

Chris Pelton
Robert Lagasse
Percy Loenen
Sterley Phelps
Kimberly Piper
Sandra Roberts
John Bellizzi Jr
Danielle Thomson
Warren Rutledge
Christy Schreiner
Jack Kuhns
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Building Equipment Operator f Entranced

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Robert Stewart
Chad Hall
James Frantz
Chad Mayes
Jerry Sanders
Richard Silver
Robert Hebron

IT Network Manager f Entranced

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

James Johnson
Micheal Abel
Rowdy Van Cleave
Wayne Fountain
Ken Gosnell
Latif Oukris
Aaron Rinehart
Blaine Bargfrede

8
9
10
11
12
13

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Jeffrey Nicodemus
Cory Aswegan
Jason Reeves
Trae Smyth
Kevin Vore
Randall Fitch

David McGill
David Rogers
Robert Ryan
Robert Fox
Michael Bruce
Frank Williams
Christopher Backes

Moved by to receive and file.

COUNCIL ACTION
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CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

.City Clerk


